TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM529074

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
2592466 Ontario Inc		06/20/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAVARIA CONCORD LIFTS INC.		
Street Address:	2 Walker Drive		
City:	Brampton		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L6T 5E1		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87675108	VUELIFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5148457874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5149876242 Phone:

Email: bechamp@robic.com Correspondent Name: Amelie Bechamp

Address Line 1: 20-630 Boul Rene-Levesque W Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 1S6

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: 3200 IDS CENTER 80 SOUTH EIGHTH

STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-2215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amelie Bechamp	
SIGNATURE:	/abe/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006677 FRAME: 0132 source=2019-06-25 Assignment U.S. VUELIFT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006677 FRAME: 0133

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **2592466 ONTARIO INC.**, having its principal place of business at 2 Walker Drive, Brampton Ontario L6T5E1 CANADA (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) is the owner of the entire rights, title and interest in and to the **VUELIFT** trademark application, serial no. 87/675,108.

WHEREAS **SAVARIA CONCORD LIFTS INC.**, having its principal place of business at 2 Walker Drive, Brampton Ontario L6T5E1 CANADA (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire ownership rights, title and interest in and to the **VUELIFT** trademark application, serial no. 87/675,108.

NOW, THEREFORE it is agreed as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and convey to the Assignee the intent-to-use trademark application, serial no. 87/675,108, as part of the business, or a portion of the business to which this mark pertains.
- 2. The Assignor also assigns to the Assignee the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark, without limitation, including all rights to oppose any trademarks or tradenames or take action against any third party for infringement, past, present or future and, declares that use of the trademark by the Assignor is deemed to have been used, for all intents and purposes, by the Assignee and its legal representatives.

SIGNED in Laval, Québec this 20th day of June 2019.

2592466 ONTARIO INC. (Assignor)

Per:

Name: Sylvairi Aubry

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Corporate Secretary

SIGNED in Laval, Québec this 20th day of June 2019.

SAVARIA CORPORATION (Assignee)

Per:

Name: Sylvain Aubry

RECORDED: 06/25/2019

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006677 FRAME: 0134